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FINAL DECISION
I. Background

On November 12, 2009, Chief Deputy CommissionervStephevnv R. Hilker issued an
Administrative Complaint, Notice of Opportunity to Show Compliance, and Opportunity for
Hearing in this case which was sent to Respondent at the address above. The Administrative
Complaint set forth detailed allegations that Respondent had violated section 1239(1)(h) of the
Michigan Insurance Code, MCL 500.1239(1). The Order required Respondent to take one of the
following actions within 21 days: agree to a resolution of the case, file an answer to the
éllegations stated rin the Order with a étatement that Respondeﬁt plans to attend the hearing, or

request an adjournment. Respondent failed to take any of these actions.
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On January 8, 2010, the Petitioner filed a Motion for Final Decision. Given

Respondent’s failure to take one of the required actions, Petitioner’s motion is granted.
II. Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
1. The Respondent, Kellie Ann Bennett-Hoedeman, is a Michigan licensed resident
producer with qualifications in life and variable annuities.
2. On or about June 17, 2009, in the Barry Circuit Court, the Respondent pled guilty to the
felony of insurance fraud and the misdemeanor of attempted false report of a felony.
3. When an individual licensed by the Office of Financial and Insurance Regulation is
convicted of a felony the' Commissioner may revoke that individual’s license. See section
1239(1)(f) of the Michigan Insurance Code, MCL 500.1239(1)(f).
III. Order
Based on the conduct described above and in accordance with section 123 9(1)(¥) of the

Michigan Insurance Code, Respondent’s insurance producer license is revoked.
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